The Varsity Boys Basketball team finished with a record of 18-4 and 2" Place at the State
Tournament. It was MMBA'’s 1% State Final Game appearance since 1992. The Varsity team played
an exciting season that included a Championship at the Maranatha Baptist University Invitational
Tournament. The team was led by the 3 senior starters and played a great State Final, but fell short
in an exciting game 40-35.

Team Awards:
1. MVP: Zach Mukenschnabl
2. Minuteman: Elisha Lewis
3. Most-Improved: Tyler Sullivan

All Tournament Team Maranatha Tournament: Elisha Lewis, Brandon Nsiah-Ababio
All Tournament Team State Tournament: Elisha Lewis

Date Opponent Location Result  Score
11/15/2013 Cathedral AWAY Won  61-50
11/19/2013 Romeoville HOME Won 50-46
11/22/2013 Jordan HOME Won  49-34
11/25/2013 Community HOME Won  45-42
12/3/2013 Parkview AWAY Won 42-37
12/6/2013 Berean AWAY Won 44-43 OT
12/10/2013 Somonauk AWAY Won 47-29

1/7/2014 Schaumburg AWAY postponed
1/10/2014 North Love HOME Loss 36-43
1/14/2014 Jordan AWAY Won  59-40
1/21/2014 Somonauk HOME Won 43-27
1/24/2014 Community HOME Loss 33-45
1/28/2014 Romeoville AWAY postponed
1/30/2014 Milltown (WI) Watertown, WI Won 40-30
1/31/2014 Maranatha (WI) Watertown, WI Won 57-36
2/1/2014 Calvary (KS)--Championship ~ Watertown, WI Won 61-50
2/7/2014 Quentin Road HOME Loss 43-70
2/8/2014 East Moline HOME Won 44-36
2/11/2014 South Side AWAY Won 43-37
2/13/2014 Romeoville AWAY Won 39-31
2/18/2014 Parkview HOME Won 41-40
2/28/2014 IL Central State Quarterfinal  Won 63-38

2/28/2014 Berean State Semifinal Won 57-49



3/1/2014

Total Won-18
Total Loss-4

Number

10
11
12
13
14
20
21
22
24
30
31
33

North Love

Name
Jonathan Nham
Elisha Lewis
Daniel Kim
Tyler Sullivan
Adrian Franco
Aaron Franco
Zachary Mukenschnabl
Brandon Nsiah-Ababio
Joshua Bakr
Alex Raddatz
Joe Alexander
Mehki Lee

Coach Steven Church

State Championship

Grade Position

11
12
11
9
10
10
12
12
10
9
11
9

Guard
Guard
Forward
Center
Forward
Forward
Guard
Forward
Forward
Guard
Center

Forward

Loss

Height
54"
510"
5'10"
6'0"
58"
58"
6'1"
5'10"
5'10"
5'10"
6'5"
5'6"

35-40



