The Varsity Boys Basketball team finished with a record of 18-4 and 2nd Place at the State Tournament. It was MMBA's 1st State Final Game appearance since 1992. The Varsity team played an exciting season that included a Championship at the Maranatha Baptist University Invitational Tournament. The team was led by the 3 senior starters and played a great State Final, but fell short in an exciting game 40-35.

Team Awards:

- 1. MVP: Zach Mukenschnabl
- 2. Minuteman: Elisha Lewis
- 3. Most-Improved: Tyler Sullivan

All Tournament Team Maranatha Tournament: Elisha Lewis, Brandon Nsiah-Ababio All Tournament Team State Tournament: Elisha Lewis

Date	Opponent	Location	Result	Score
11/15/2013	Cathedral	AWAY	Won	61-50
11/19/2013	Romeoville	HOME	Won	50-46
11/22/2013	Jordan	HOME	Won	49-34
11/25/2013	Community	HOME	Won	45-42
12/3/2013	Parkview	AWAY	Won	42-37
12/6/2013	Berean	AWAY	Won	44-43 OT
12/10/2013	Somonauk	AWAY	Won	47-29
1/7/2014	Schaumburg	AWAY		postponed
1/10/2014	North Love	HOME	Loss	36-43
1/14/2014	Jordan	AWAY	Won	59-40
1/21/2014	Somonauk	HOME	Won	43-27
1/24/2014	Community	HOME	Loss	33-45
1/28/2014	Romeoville	AWAY		postponed
1/30/2014	Milltown (WI)	Watertown, WI Won		40-30
1/31/2014	Maranatha (WI)	Watertown, WI	Won	57-36
2/1/2014	Calvary (KS)Championship	Watertown, WI Won		61-50
2/7/2014	Quentin Road	HOME	Loss	43-70
2/8/2014	East Moline	HOME	Won	44-36
2/11/2014	South Side	AWAY	Won	43-37
2/13/2014	Romeoville	AWAY	Won	39-31
2/18/2014	Parkview	HOME	Won	41-40
2/28/2014	IL Central	State Quarterfinal	Won	63-38
2/28/2014	Berean	State Semifinal	Won	57-49

3/1/2014	North Love	State Championship	Loss	35-40
Total Won-1 Total Loss-4				

Number	Name	Grade	Position	Height
10	Jonathan Nham	11	Guard	5'4"
11	Elisha Lewis	12	Guard	5'10"
12	Daniel Kim	11	Forward	5'10"
13	Tyler Sullivan	9	Center	6'0"
14	Adrian Franco	10	Forward	5'8"
20	Aaron Franco	10	Forward	5'8"
21	Zachary Mukenschnabl	12	Guard	6'1"
22	Brandon Nsiah-Ababio	12	Forward	5'10"
24	Joshua Bakr	10	Forward	5'10"
30	Alex Raddatz	9	Guard	5'10"
31	Joe Alexander	11	Center	6'5"
33	Mehki Lee	9	Forward	5'6"

Coach Steven Church